TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WOOD-MODE, INCORPORATED		08/14/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Selinsgrove Institutional Casework, LLC	
Street Address:	100 E. Sherman Street	
City:	Selinsgrove	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17870	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0635925	WOOD-METAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOOD0001US/109700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
Signature:	/Camille M. Miller/
Date:	08/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment to Selinsgrove#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0263

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wood-Mode, Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation, at the address of 1 Second Street, Kreamer, Pennsylvania 17833, was the owner of the trademark WOOD-METAL & Design for which U.S. Registration No. 0635925 was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Selinsgrove Institutional Casework, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, at the address of 100 E. Sherman Street, Selinsgrove, Pennsylvania 17870, did acquire as of March 29, 2013, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Wood-Mode, Incorporated, acknowledges that it did on March 29, 2013, sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Selinsgrove Institutional Casework, LLC, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, the registration and application thereof, including any choses in action relating to the Trademark, claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the Trademarks occurring on or before March 29, 2013, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

WHEREAS, it is desired that this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of the Trademark be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is effective as of March 29, 2013, regardless of the date signed.

Wood-Mode, Incorporated (ASSIGNOR)

Date: 8/14/13

Jeffrey W Jones //

Selinsgrove Institutional Casework, LLC

(ASSIGNEE)

Robert L. Gronlund

Manager and Sole Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 08/14/2013